504176459 01/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4223137

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
KAO-KUNG CHIU				01/05/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	EVERFLOW ELECTRICAL (DONG GUAN) CO., LTD.				
Street Address:		GE KENG YAN JIANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, HENG LI TOWN			
Internal Address:	GUANG	GUANGDONG PROVINCE			
City:		DONG GUAN			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	2	9590699			
)ата				
		770)216-1630			
		the e-mail address first		ccessful, it will be sent	
usino a iax numper. It	DIOVIDED.	if that is unsuccessful.	. It will be sent		
Phone:	-	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> , 70 246 2599	, it will de sent		
•	7				
Phone:	7 n V	70 246 2599 nailroom@wangpatent.cc VANG LAW FIRM, INC.	om		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	7 n V 4	70 246 2599 nailroom@wangpatent.co VANG LAW FIRM, INC. 989 PEACHTREE PARK	om		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	7 n V 4 S	70 246 2599 nailroom@wangpatent.co VANG LAW FIRM, INC. 989 PEACHTREE PARk SUITE 200	om (WAY,		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	7 n V 4 S	70 246 2599 nailroom@wangpatent.co VANG LAW FIRM, INC. 989 PEACHTREE PARK	om (WAY,		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	- 7 n V 4 S	70 246 2599 nailroom@wangpatent.co VANG LAW FIRM, INC. 989 PEACHTREE PARk SUITE 200	om (WAY, 30092		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7 7 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	70 246 2599 nailroom@wangpatent.co VANG LAW FIRM, INC. 989 PEACHTREE PARK SUITE 200 IORCROSS, GEORGIA	om (WAY, 30092		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	7 7 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	70 246 2599 nailroom@wangpatent.co VANG LAW FIRM, INC. 989 PEACHTREE PARK SUITE 200 IORCROSS, GEORGIA	om (WAY, 30092		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	7 7 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	70 246 2599 nailroom@wangpatent.co VANG LAW FIRM, INC. 989 PEACHTREE PARK UITE 200 IORCROSS, GEORGIA K-003.D013/CFP-6 STEPHEN HSU	om (WAY, 30092		

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Name of ASSIGNOR(S): <u>KAO-KUNG CHIU</u>
Address of ASSIGNOR(S): Ge Keng Yan Jiang Industrial Zone, Heng Li Town,
Dong Guan City Guang Dong China
Name of ASSIGNEE(S): Everflow Electrical (Dong Guan) Co., Ltd.
Address of ASSIGNEE(S): Ge Keng Yan Jiang Industrial Zone, Heng Li Town,
Dong Guan City Guang Dong China
AWAY 11020000000000000000000000000000000000

Whereas, I/We, <u>KAO-KUNG CHIU</u> hereafter referred to as an applicant(s) or assignor(s), have invented new and useful improvements titled, FAN

in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

 Whereas I/We,
 Everflow Electrical (Dong Guan) Co., Ltd.

 hereafter referred to as the assignee(s), is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same for said improvements entitled
 FAN

in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed date: January 05, 2017

Name of Assignor(s): KAO-KUNG CHIU

Name of Assignee(s):Everflow Electrical (Dong Guan) Co., Ltd.

Signature(s): Kao - Kumf Cikilu

Signature(s): <u>Junior</u>, <u>Kem</u> V Typed/Printed name: <u>SU-HUA CHEN</u> Position: <u>President</u>

PATENT REEL: 041354 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 01/12/2017